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HR 4044
To amend title 38, United States Code, to direct the Secretary of Veterans Affairs to restore plot allowance
eligibility for veterans of any war and to restore the headstone or marker allowance for eligible persons.

Congress: 111 (2009–2011, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Armed Forces and National Security
Introduced: Nov 6, 2009
Current Status: Referred to the Subcommittee on Disability Assistance and Memorial Affairs.
Latest Action: Referred to the Subcommittee on Disability Assistance and Memorial Affairs.  (Nov 13, 2009) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/111th-congress/house-bill/4044 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Berkley, Shelley [D-NV-1] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: NV   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (37 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Adler, John H. [D-NJ-3] D · NJ Nov 6, 2009

Rep. Altmire, Jason [D-PA-4] D · PA Nov 6, 2009

Rep. Brown, Corrine [D-FL-3] D · FL Nov 6, 2009

Rep. Cardoza, Dennis A. [D-CA-18] D · CA Nov 6, 2009

Rep. Courtney, Joe [D-CT-2] D · CT Nov 6, 2009

Rep. Crowley, Joseph [D-NY-7] D · NY Nov 6, 2009

Rep. Driehaus, Steve [D-OH-1] D · OH Nov 6, 2009

Rep. Ellsworth, Brad [D-IN-8] D · IN Nov 6, 2009

Rep. Engel, Eliot L. [D-NY-17] D · NY Nov 6, 2009

Rep. Filner, Bob [D-CA-51] D · CA Nov 6, 2009

Rep. Grayson, Alan [D-FL-8] D · FL Nov 6, 2009

Rep. Hall, John J. [D-NY-19] D · NY Nov 6, 2009

Rep. Hare, Phil [D-IL-17] D · IL Nov 6, 2009

Rep. Herseth Sandlin, Stephanie [D-SD-At Large] D · SD Nov 6, 2009

Rep. Higgins, Brian [D-NY-27] D · NY Nov 6, 2009

Rep. Johnson, Eddie Bernice [D-TX-30] D · TX Nov 6, 2009

Rep. Kilpatrick, Carolyn C. [D-MI-13] D · MI Nov 6, 2009

Rep. Kirkpatrick, Ann [D-AZ-1] D · AZ Nov 6, 2009

Rep. McNerney, Jerry [D-CA-11] D · CA Nov 6, 2009

Rep. Michaud, Michael H. [D-ME-2] D · ME Nov 6, 2009

Rep. Moore, Dennis [D-KS-3] D · KS Nov 6, 2009

Rep. Murphy, Scott [D-NY-20] D · NY Nov 6, 2009

Rep. Nye, Glenn C. [D-VA-2] D · VA Nov 6, 2009

Rep. Rodriguez, Ciro D. [D-TX-23] D · TX Nov 6, 2009

Rep. Sanchez, Loretta [D-CA-47] D · CA Nov 6, 2009

Rep. Sarbanes, John P. [D-MD-3] D · MD Nov 6, 2009

Rep. Schakowsky, Janice D. [D-IL-9] D · IL Nov 6, 2009

Rep. Schauer, Mark H. [D-MI-7] D · MI Nov 6, 2009

Rep. Serrano, Jose E. [D-NY-16] D · NY Nov 6, 2009

Rep. Space, Zachary T. [D-OH-18] D · OH Nov 6, 2009

Rep. Teague, Harry [D-NM-2] D · NM Nov 6, 2009

Rep. Titus, Dina [D-NV-3] D · NV Nov 6, 2009

Rep. Watson, Diane E. [D-CA-33] D · CA Nov 6, 2009

Rep. Wu, David [D-OR-1] D · OR Nov 6, 2009

Rep. Hodes, Paul W. [D-NH-2] D · NH Nov 16, 2009

Rep. Peterson, Collin C. [D-MN-7] D · MN Dec 3, 2009

Rep. Maloney, Carolyn B. [D-NY-14] D · NY Jan 20, 2010

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Veterans' Affairs Committee House Referred to Nov 13, 2009
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Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Armed Forces and National Security

Related Bills

No related bills are listed.

Summary  (as of Nov 6, 2009) 

Makes eligible for a $300 plot allowance for burial in a cemetery other than a national cemetery a veteran who is eligible

for burial in a national cemetery and who: (1) was discharged from active service for a disability incurred or aggravated in

the line of duty; or (2) is a veteran of any war.

Authorizes the Secretary of Veterans Affairs, in lieu of furnishing a headstone or marker for an individual so entitled, to

reimburse the person entitled to request such headstone or marker for acquiring a non-government headstone or marker

for placement in any cemetery other than a national cemetery in connection with the burial or memorialization of the

deceased individual.

Actions Timeline

Nov 13, 2009: Referred to the Subcommittee on Disability Assistance and Memorial Affairs.
Nov 6, 2009: Introduced in House
Nov 6, 2009: Referred to the House Committee on Veterans' Affairs.
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